# 504239896 02/22/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4286573

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	<b>I</b>	
		Name	Execution Date
INTEL CORPORATION			12/20/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	MCAFEE, INC.		
Street Address:	2821 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054	95054	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type Application Number:		4757946	
	λτλ		
	λτλ		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(9	919)999-2798	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to a	919)999-2798 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	) e sent to a provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	ی) provided; (۱	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) e sent to a provided; (۹ ۷	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(s provided; (s لا لا 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(۹ provided; ۲ ۷ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 150	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(۹ provided; ۲ ۷ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(s provided; (s لا لا S س	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 150	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(s provided; (s لا لا S س	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE GUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 275	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(s provided; (s لا لا S س	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com XACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE GUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 275 P85391/1020P85391	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(s provided; (s لا لا S س	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com CACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE GUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 275 P85391/1020P85391 VICKI K. VANN	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(s provided; (s لا لا S س	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com ACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 275 P85391/1020P85391 VICKI K. VANN /vicki k. vann/	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(S provided; (S V K 4 S V JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com XACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 279 P85391/1020P85391 VICKI K. VANN /vicki k. vann/ 02/22/2017	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P85391_SignedA source=P85391_SignedA	(§ provided; (§ v K 4 S M JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com XACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 275 P85391/1020P85391 VICKI K. VANN /vicki k. vann/ 02/22/2017	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P85391_SignedA	(§ provided; (§ % K 4 S 0 JMBER: JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 919) 636-4767 vann@kdbfirm.com XACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 30 DAVIS DRIVE GUITE 150 MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 279 P85391/1020P85391 VICKI K. VANN /vicki k. vann/ 02/22/2017	t via US Mail.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This agreement is between:

### **Intel Corporation**

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA, and

#### McAfee, Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2821 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Assignee** and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

United States Patent Application entitled <u>TECHNIQUES FOR MONITORING INTEGRITY</u> <u>OF OS SECURITY ROUTINE</u>, Serial No. <u>14/757,946</u> filed on <u>December 24, 2015</u> (Attorney Docket No. P85391), and

# International Patent Application entitled <u>TECHNIQUES FOR MONITORING INTEGRITY</u> <u>OF OS SECURITY ROUTINE</u>, Serial No. <u>PCT/US2016/63690</u> filed on <u>November 23, 2015</u> (Attorney Docket No. P85391PCT),

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued

PATENT REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0510

#### Attorney Docket Nos.: P85391 & P85391PCT

in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.

يعمر

AGREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the Signature Below:

Assignor: Intel Corporation

Signature: MutAttre
Signature: The Altre Printed/Typed Name: LIBBY H. HOIE
Title: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PATENTS
Date: Noc. 20, 2016

ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the Date of the Signature Below:

Assignee: McAfee, Inc.

Signature: / M
Printed/Typed Name: Kerry Tweet
Title: Assistant Director of Tatents
Date: December 13, 2016
e

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, McAfee, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, duly represented by Robin Bradford, Assistant Secretary, hereby gives power of attorney to Kerry Tweet – Assistant Director of Patents, Sharmini Green – Assistant Director of Patents, Libby Hope – Assistant Director of Patents, Sharon Wong – Assistant Director of Patents, and Rob Greenberg – Assistant Director of Patents (each a "POA Recipient") to execute, deliver and file (i) powers of attorney in favor of the Company's outside counsel for its patent affairs, (ii) patent assignments, and (iii) any and all other documents in respect of the Company's patent affairs, in each case in accordance with internal Intel policies and procedures.

POA Recipient is not authorized to open, operate or close bank accounts for the Company or to borrow funds on behalf of the Company or trade in, sell or buy securities of other entities on behalf of the Company.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked in writing, or upon the termination of the employment of the POA Recipient with Intel Corporation, or any of the direct or indirect subsidiaries of Intel Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been executed on December 22, 2015.

#### MCAFEE, INC.

-DocuSigned by: Robin Bradford By: -92895CB66878406...

Robin Bradford, Assistant Secretary



August 8, 2016

Re: Delegation of Signature Authority

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Jeff Draeger, Vice President for Intel Corporation, hereby delegate authority to sign Powers of Attorney in patent matters before any patent office, Revocations of Power of Attorney in patent matters before any patent office, Patent Assignments, and other patent-related documents to: Libby Hope, Sharon Wong and Kerry Tweet as Assistant Directors, Intel Patent Group, Intel Corporation.

I hereby further delegate authority to sign Powers of Attorney in patent matters before any patent office and Revocations of Power of Attorney in patent matters before any patent office to Lisa Hopkinson and Gwen Olds as Administrators of Patents, Intel Patent Group, Intel Corporation.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Draeger Vice President Intel Patent Group Intel Corporation

Intel Corporation 2200 Mission College Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95054

PATENT REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 02/22/2017**